KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>11 a.</u>

MEETING OF March 11, 2020

ITEM TITLE:

NEW BUSINESS Motion to approve a teaching contract with Holly Paulson for the 2019-20 school year (FME)

SUBMITTED BY: Beth Lougee, Superintendent

REVIEWED BY:

[X] Superintendent

[X] Personnel

[X] Finance

CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE:

Name

Phone

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL:

<u>lizabilk</u> Superintendent

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a teaching contract with Holly Paulson for the 2019-2020 school year.

This will commit KGBSD to approximately \$28,299.96.

BACKGROUND:

Holly Paulson was a kindergarten teacher at Houghtaling Elementary School for three years. Prior to that, she was also a kindergarten teacher at Sherwood School District in Oregon. Ms. Paulson has completed her Master's degree in teaching at the University of Portland, Oregon.

Ms. Paulson will be an intervention teacher at Fawn Mountain Elementary School.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of a teaching contract for Holly Paulson

AMOUNT BUDGETED

FISCAL NOTE: \$28,299,96 SALARY INSURANCE and BENEFITS

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

"I move that the Board of Education approve a teaching contract with Holly Paulson for the 2019-20 school year at **KGBSD**, in the amount of **\$28,299.96.**"